Ball, Joe Davis III, BillieJo Underwood, and Charles F. 

Gruber

Aye:

0   Nay:

0   Absent:

0   Abstain:

E COMMITTEE REPORTS

EA FINANCE/ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

EA1 Payment of Bills 21-0691

Motion by Commissioner James E. Ball, seconded by Commissioner BillieJo 

Underwood, to pay bills totaling $24,323,430.11 (twenty-four million, three hundred 

twenty-three thousand, four hundred thirty dollars and eleven cents) with the exception of 

Vendor #159 which is listed in the Baldwin County Accounts Payable Payments - April 6, 

2021, for a revised total of $24,323,135.83. 

Of this amount, $5,249,526.68 (five million, two hundred forty-nine thousand, five 

hundred twenty-six dollars and sixty-eight cents) was paid to the Baldwin County Board 

of Education and $328,976.78 (three hundred twenty-eight thousand, nine hundred 

seventy-six dollars and seventy-eight cents) was paid to the Gulf Shores Board of 

Education for their portion of the County Sales and Use Tax.   

The motion passed by the following vote:

4 - James E. Ball, Joe Davis III, BillieJo Underwood, and Charles F.

[...]

EA2 Notification of Interim Payments Approved by Clerk/Treasurer as Allowed 

Under Policy 8.1

21-0690

Wayne Dyess, County Administrator, informed the Commission that the Baldwin 

County Commission Interim Payments - April 6, 2021, made by the 

Clerk/Treasurer, totaling $2,728,187.74 (two million, seven hundred twenty-eight 

thousand, one hundred eighty-seven dollars and seventy-four cents) are a part of 

the minutes.

F DISCUSSION ITEMS

FJ ELECTED OFFICIALS

FJ1 Baldwin County Coroner Advisory Committee 21-0714

No action taken.

FK EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (EMA)

FK1 Emergency Management Executive Stakeholder Meeting - Emergency